
1 
 

 
RHT HEALTH TRUST 

(a business trust constituted on 29 July 2011 and registered on 25 September 2012 
under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by 

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. 
 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF  

RHT HEALTH TRUST MANAGER PTE. LTD.  
 

 
 
RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as trustee-manager of RHT) (the "Trustee-
Manager") refers to the audited full year financial statements for the financial year ended 31 March 
2023 ("2023 Audited Financial Statements") of each of the Trustee-Manager and RHT Health Trust 
("RHT") and its subsidiaries, which were announced on 10 July 2023, together with the Notice of the 
Annual General Meeting (the "AGM") and the proxy form relating to the AGM of the Trustee-Manager 
to be held on 25 July 2023. The physical copies of 2023 Audited Financial Statements of each of the 
Trustee-Manager and RHT and its subsidiaries were despatched to Unitholders on 10 July 2023. 
 
The Trustee-Manager wishes to clarify that the total equity and liabilities row of the Balance Sheet, 
under the sub-header "Equity attributable to the owner of the Company", that appears on Page 7 of the 
2023 Audited Financial Statements of the Trustee-Manager should read as follows (amendments have 
been underlined and set in bold): 
 

Total equity and liabilities 1,502,179 
1,503,194 

2,160,269 

  
There is no material impact on the financial position of the Trustee-Manager as a result of the 
amendment.  
 
Save as disclosed above, all the information in the 2023 Audited Financial Statements of the Trustee-
Manager remains unchanged. A copy of the amended Page 7 of the 2023 Audited Financial Statements 
of the Trustee-Manager is attached. All information in the 2023 Audited Financial Statements of RHT 
and its subsidiaries remain unchanged. 
 
The revised 2023 Audited Financial Statements of the Trustee-Manager is available on the Trustee-
Manager's website at http://rhtrust.listedcompany.com/ar.html at 'Investor Relations' Under 'Annual 
Report'. No physical copies of the revised 2023 Audited Financial Statements of the Trustee-Manager 
will be despatched to Unitholders. 
 
 
By Order of the Board 
 
Mr. Tan Bong Lin 
Non-Executive Chairman 
RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. 
(Registration Number: 201117555K) 
(as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust) 
 
14 July 2023 


